and Protection Fund:

During the period under review, no such case was raised 
to credit / to pay any amount to the Investor Education and 
Protection Fund.

Share Capital:
a.	� Authorized Share Capital: The Authorised Share 

Capital of the Company stood at `  105,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees One Hundred and Five Crores only) divided 
into 8,00,00,000 (Eight Crore only) Equity Shares of 
` 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each and 25,00,000 (Twenty 
Five Lac only) Preference Shares of ` 100/- (Rupees 
One Hundred only) each,

b.	� Paid up Share Capital: The total Paid up Share Capital 
of the Company was increased to ` 70,15,64,450 as 
on 31.03.2024 consisting of `  7,01,56,445 fully paid 
equity shares of ` 10/- each as against ` 64,57,50,500

[...]

E-mail Id: Corporate@vardhamantrustee.com

Details of revision of financial statement - Nil

Details of utilization of funds raised through 
preferential allotment or qualified institutions 
placement:
During the year under review, the Company had raised 
119,99,99,925 (Rupees One Hundred Nineteen Crores 
Ninety Nine Lac Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred 
and Twenty Five only) through preferential issue/private 
placement of Equity Shares & 1,50,00,00,000 (Rupees One 
Hundred and Fifty Crores through preferential issue/private 
placement of Non-Convertible Debentures (‘NCDs’). The 
funds were utilised by the Company for its general corporate 
purposes. There has been no deviation in the utilisation of 
issue proceeds of Private Placement of Non-Convertible